Article Not peer-reviewed version
Thin Sheet Material Electromagnetic
Shielding Effectiveness Measurements
Using 3D Printed Test Setup
Eduards Lobanovs , Gatis Supols * , Vents Riekstins
Posted Date: 12 July 2024
doi: 10.20944/preprints202407.1048.v1
Keywords: electromagnetic shielding; shielding effectiveness; test method

authors.
Preprints.org (www.preprints.org)  |  NOT PEER-REVIEWED  |  Posted: 12 July 2024                   doi:10.20944/preprints202407.1048.v1
9 of 9
Conflicts of Interest: The authors declare no conflict of interest.
References
1. Chen J, Liu B, Gao X, Xu D. A review of the interfacial characteristics of polymer nanocomposites containing
carbon nanotubes. RSC Adv. 2018;8(49):28048-28085. Published 2018 Aug 6. doi:10.1039/c8ra04205e
2. P. F. Wilson and M. T. Ma, "Techniques for measuring the electromagnetic shielding effectiveness of materials.
II. Near-field source simulation," in IEEE Transactions on Electromagnetic Compatibility, vol. 30, no. 3, pp.
251-259, Aug. 1988, doi: 10.1109/15.3303.
3. Vasquez, Horacio, Espinoza, Lesly, Lozano, Karen, Foltz, Heinrich, Yang, Shuying. (2009). Simple device for
electromagnetic interference shielding effectiveness measurement. IEEE EMC Society Newsletter.
4. Chaochan Chen and Yu Sang, "The development of novel coaxial tester on electromagnetic shielding
effectiveness measurement," 2015 IEEE 6th International Symposium on Microwave, Antenna, Propagation,
and EMC Technologies (MAPE), Shanghai, China, 2015, pp. 506-510, doi: 10.1109/MAPE.2015.7510369.
5. A. Tamburrano, D. Desideri, A. Maschio and M. Sabrina Sarto, "Coaxial Waveguide Methods for Shielding
Effectiveness Measurement of Planar Materials Up to 18 GHz," in IEEE Transactions on Electromagnetic
Compatibility, vol. 56, no. 6, pp. 1386-1395, Dec. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TEMC.2014.2329238.
6. R. Valente, C. De Ruijter, D. Vlasveld, S. Van Der Zwaag and P. Groen, "Setup for EMI Shielding Effectiveness
Tests of Electrically Conductive Polymer Composites at Frequencies up to 3.0 GHz," in IEEE Access, vol. 5,
pp. 16665-16675, 2017, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2017.2741527.
7. Y. K. Hong, C. Y. Lee, C. K. Jeong, D. E. Lee, K. Kim, J. Joo; Method and apparatus to measure electromagnetic
interference shielding efficiency and its shielding characteristics in broadband frequency ranges. Rev. Sci.
Instrum. 1 February 2003; 74 (2): 1098–1102. https://doi.org/10.1063/1.1532540
8. C. C. Chen, F. M. Lu, Yu-Sang and Qing-Cai, "A compensated flanged coaxial tester for shielding effectiveness
measurement," 2012 International Conference on Microwave and Millimeter Wave Technology (ICMMT),
Shenzhen, China, 2012, pp. 1-3, doi: 10.1109/ICMMT.2012.6230049.
9. M. S. Sarto and A. Tamburrano, "Innovative test method for the shielding effectiveness measurement of
conductive thin films in a wide frequency range," in IEEE Transactions on Electromagnetic Compatibility,
vol. 48, no. 2, pp. 331-341, May 2006, doi: 10.1109/TEMC.2006.874664.
10. V. Voicu, I. Pătru, L. -A. Dina, P. -M. Nicolae and I. D. Smărăndescu, "Shielding effectiveness evaluation
using a non-standardized method," 2017 International Conference on Electromechanical and Power Systems
(SIELMEN), Iasi, Romania, 2017, pp. 208-211, doi: 10.1109/SIELMEN.2017.8123300.
11. H. A. Wolfsperger, H. Strehlow and A. J. Schwab, "A new dual-coaxial-TEM cell," 1999 International
Symposium on Electromagnetic Compatibility (IEEE Cat. No.99EX147), Tokyo, Japan, 1999, pp. 528-531, doi:
10.1109/ELMAGC.1999.801381.
12. David M. Pozar., Microwave Engineering, 4th Edition,4th ed; Wiley, November 2011; pp. 51–134.